o)
ESP

Mottaghinia, Mohammad
Iglesias Ramos Gabriel
Tolmachov, Mykola
Kopbayev Sultan

Alzon Eguinoa, Aimar
Ferrusola Milla, Felipe
Yusov, Timur

Diez Pardo, Pablo

Reyes Torres, Fabricio Daniel
Viskontas, Oskaras

Girones Artazcoz, liigo

Friev Taimuraz

Alvarez Iglesias, Carlos

Pinti, Yevgeniy

Kodakov Gil, David

Alvarez Blanco, Alexei
Fabidn Pingoventura, Alejandro

Lazaro Cabello Quifiones, Raymel

MAD

MAD

MAD

MUR

NAV

AND

AND

BAL

MAD

MAD

NAV

BAL

AST

AND

MAD

AND

AND

MAD

74 KG

86 KG

92 KG

92 KG

125 KG

65 KG

79KG

74 KG

79 KG

71 KG

61 KG

86 KG

65 KG

60 KG

71KG

61KG

74 KG

60 KG

Cpto. Espafia Senior

38

68

50

46

50

45

30

36

41

35

35

60

40

35

Cpto. Espana U23

16

21

21

19

17

16

17

13

12

Cpto. Espafia U20

12

15

15

15

Federacion Espaiiola de Lucha
Ranking 2025
Lucha Libre Olimpica

Cpto. Espana U17

10

Cpto. Espafia U15

Copa del Rey

13

17

18

14

16

14

15

Cpto Esp Autonomias

Cpto. Europa Senior

Yo}
o

10

Cpto. Europa U23

Cpto. Europa U20
Cpto. Europa U17

10

Cpto. Europa Sub15

Cpto. Mundo Senior
Cpto. Mundo U23

Cpto. Mundo U17

Cpto. Mundo U20
T. Islas Baleares
T.Villa de Gijon

11

T. Maider Unda

13

10

16

11

T. Villa de Madrid

T. San blas

13

16

11

11

11

11

T. I. GPE Senior

w1
-

w
w

28

20

13

35

10

74

25

10

Torneo polonia Senior

S

T.l. Jovenes Promesas U17

T.l. Jovenes Promesas U20

18

T.l. Jovenes Promesas U23

T. 1. Rumania U20
T. 1. Rumania Ul17

21

Consejo
Superior

de Deportes

Total

165

119

109

103

100

99

98

92

86

86

84

82

77

75

74

73

67

Posicidn

[N

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18



Kodakov Gil, Denis
Cuba Vazquez, Jose
Medina Ramdn, Pablo
Acebron Holgado Carlos
Purikhov, Andrey

Bello Alvarez, Saul
Omahdi, Ayoub

Girones Artazcoz, Pablo

Ahmed Tundzhay, Beray

Barrallazo Bernal, Anthuan

Abrahamyan Gorgyan, Samvel

Jimenez Jimenez, Enrique
Gracia Garijo, Gorka
Grigoryan, Arsen
Asurmendi Cabero, Eneko
Bello Alvarez, Moises

Cuba Goas, Kevin

Coby Martinez, Abraham Rafael

Arribillaga, Asier

Gual Rebassa, Carlos
Faye, Ibou

Zouheyr Dous
Dementiev, Oleksandr
Estrada Tarasco, Eneas
Toth Toth, Alexandru

Ayude Pallas, Aron

MAD

GAL

VAL

MAD

VAL

GAL

AND

NAV

BAL

MAD

CAT

VAS

NAV

CAT

VAS

GAL

GAL

MAD

VAS

BAL

GAL

CAT

GAL

VAL

AND

GAL

70 KG

125KG

79 KG

125 KG

86KG

74 KG

57KG

51KG

65KG

65 KG

51KG

97 KG

57KG

70 KG

55 KG

79 KG

92 KG

125 KG

61KG

65 KG

86KG

86 KG

65KG

65 KG

125KG

97KG

46

63

30

41

55

26

20

50

41

40

20

36

30

40

40

30

10

35

13

19

11

11

16

64

63

59

59

55

54

54

53

53

51

51

50

50

48

48

46

45

43

41

40

40

39

38

38

37

35

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44



Vallez Perez, Sergio

Garcia Garcia, Ivan

Castro Toledo, Joel

Rodriguez Arroyo, Fernando
Gonzalez Crespo, Juan Pablo
Rodriguez Mata, Jorge
Alejandro Ruiz, Didier

Garcia Garcia, Corluis Eduardo
Morillo Brito, Roibert

Chornobai, Roman

Trompiz Saavedra, Jackson Josue

Vallejo Juarez, Santiago
Rodriguez, Jorge

Datsenko, Volodymyr
Martinez Onia, Salvador
Simancas Hernandez, Alvaro
Borodachev Strashko, Artem
Garrido Navarro, Roberto
Perez De Anda, Anje

Fouzi Lili, Yassine

Pereverza, Yurii

Lopez Gomez, Adrian
Nakornieiev, Sviatoslav
Martinez Alonso, Eric

Tenia Rojas, Gabriel

Diaz-Alejo Peinado, Javier

NAV

MAD

GAL

AND

CAN

VAS

ARA

GAL

MAD

ARA

MAD

MAD

VAS

GAL

CAT

AST

AND

BAL

VAS

GAL

MUR

AND

AND

CYyL

CYL

CAN

57 KG

71KG

48 KG

61 KG

70KG

65 KG

79 KG

86KG

60KG

65 KG

45KG

57 KG

65 KG

60KG

41KG

55KG

68 KG

62 KG

51KG

70 KG

65 KG

57 KG

80KG

79KG

92KG

70KG

30

10

26

20

10

10

15

19

10 2 1

10

10 5

10

11

11

10 4 6

13

11

11

11

34

34

33

30

30

29

29

29

28

26

26

25

25

25

24

24

24

24

23

23

23

23

22

22

22

21

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70



Vilhelmskyi. lvan

Mayilyan Petrosyan, Artur
Castillo Cardenas, Eric
Hermosilla Cerdn, Ignacio Pedro
Gueye Pape, Doudou
Harbi Piquero, Haron

Lysyi L, lvan

Gallardo, Alberto
Dashaiev, Emirkhan
Girones Artacoz, Ifigo
Laye Diop, Elhadj Alassane
Elkarchaouh, Mohamed
Voitovych V, Rustam
Guijarro Del Cano, Gonzalo
Avila Falcén, Pedro
Fernandez Granda, Samuel
Moret Vegas, Pedro
Gonzalez, Joel

Hidalgo Vila, Jaime

Perez Conde, Daniel
Garcia Cid, Pol

Pintado Rodriguez, Jesus
Sobrado Anton, Guillermo
Horeva, Dmitro

Obrisca, David

Labrado Moreno, Marcos

VAL

CAT

AND

MUR

AND

MAD

MUR

AND

ARA

NAV

CAT

MAD

MUR

MAD

AND

AST

VAL

ARA

CAN

MAD

CAT

AND

GAL

AND

VAL

48KG

55KG

52 KG

74KG

125KG

60 KG

74KG

74 KG

52 KG

61KG

70KG

74 KG

68 KG

20

10

125KG 10

65 KG

65KG

65KG

57 KG

92 KG

65 KG

52KG

62 KG

62 KG

52 KG

92KG

57KG

10

16

10

19

18

12

10

13

11

21

21

20

20

19

18

18

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96



Benjamin Alexander, Thake
Karbal Garcia, Udai

De La Calle Reques, Hector
Diez Paredes, Maikol Smith
Bussolotti Noguera, Vincenzo
Pyvovarov, Hlib

Twayne Saga-Oc Mark

Rubio, Jorge

Tinoco Torres, Angel Enrique
Rios, Fabion Andres

Baileche Valero, Abdel Cader
Vives Fernandez, Didac
Sahakyan Poghosyan, David
Leuchuk, Maksim

Nuevo Dominguez, Jose Angel
Petrosyan Khachatryan, Levon
Aneiros Mera, Aarén
Maghfour, Akram
Nakornieiev, lllya

Sepoyan, Eric

Fernandez Alonso, lago
Mesa Godoy, Santiago

Solis Mere, Gabriel

Isac, Marius lonut
Grozdanov Adzhev, Goran

Amandar, Saad

AND

VAS

MAD

CAT

AND

VAL

AND

VAL

MAD

VAL

CAT

CAT

CAT

VAL

AND

CAT

AND

VAS

AND

CAT

GAL

BAL

AST

MAD

BAL

VAL

110KG 10

65KG 6

65KG 10

70KG 10 4

70KG 14

44KG

65 KG

52 KG

65 KG

61 KG

55 KG

62KG 9

55 KG 4

110KG 7

44 KG 4

41-45KG 4

57 KG

92 KG 4

70 KG 8

65 KG 9

125 KG 12

57 KG 3 6

79KG 5

97KG 6 2

60 KG 4

86 KG

5
7
13
6
2 5
3
7
7
6
7
1
6

13

13

13

12

15

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122



De La Rosa Mora, Alvaro
Alexander Fortner, Daniel
Sevé Lopez, Victor
Palacios, David
Makarenko, Kirill

Garcia Almaden Azael
Simancas Hernandez, Javier
Romero Rios, Juan Camilo
Petrov Mendo, Daniel
Gallego Rodriguez, Enol
Marin Berdonces, Pablo
Gomez Mina, David
Moliner Perez, Luis Alberto
Alterats Ortiz, Ricardo
Gonzalez Lorente, Javier
Murillo Baldominos, Daniel
Sanchez Palicio, Osmel
Yobidze, Saba

lemma Plaza, Alessandro
Munkhsuks, Buyannemekh
Todua, Saba

Valmeri, Merali

Cartagena, Roberto

Branchereau Navarro, Samuel

Vasquez Mendoza, Angello Jhafat

Ruiz Alvarez, Leo

AST

CAT

CAT

VAS

AND

MAD

AST

MAD

MAD

AST

ARA

VAL

CAN

CAT

MUR

ARA

AST

CAT

GAL

CAT

CAT

VAL

CAT

GAL

AST

79KG

80 KG

86KG

86KG

75KG

79 KG

51KG

97 KG

86 KG

75KG

86 KG

61KG

79KG

97KG

61KG

74KG

97KG

71KG

57 KG

92 KG

62KG

92 KG

65 KG

125KG

55KG

44KG

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

10

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148



Menendez Garcia, Sergio
Del Valle Renovales, Carlos Aramis
Moreno Lassel, Marc
Beal, Lucas

Ovanesov, Aleksandr
Melnychuk, Arsenii
Bellosos, Ivan

Sadd Villaverde, Liyen
Borrajo, Rafael

Moret, Samuel

Casillas, Myles

Albornoz, Nicholas Mario
Seoane Vazquez, Xiao
Chornei, Stanislav
Hrabchuk Hrabchuk, Dmytro
Gogoleyv, Lucas
Kerobyan, Tigran
Ramirez Joan Andres
Puente, Miguel Angel
Bouraada, Salmane
Poyedano, Jorge

Aracena Pardo, Jesus
Bojang, Adama

Garibyan, Giorgi

Garcias, Martin

Estrella Arraez, Cristian

MAD

AST

BAL

MAD

AND

AND

AND

VAS

GAL

VAL

MAD

MAD

GAL

AND

VAS

VAL

CAT

VAL

VAL

MAD

CAT

CAT

AST

CAT

86KG

55KG

71KG

62 KG

41KG

75 KG

52 KG

51KG

71KG

79 KG

71KG

75 KG

74KG

79KG

79KG

57 KG

79KG

97 KG

70 KG

44 KG

52 KG

85 KG

65KG

57 KG

48 KG

70KG

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174



Coviella Mufioz, Diego
Tikhomrov, Oleg
Rodriguez, Pau

Enseiat, Victor
Komarov, Ivan
Shaposhnikov, Saba
Loghin, Alessandro
Dominguez Ruano, Javier
Perez, Brian

Chalm, Salah Dih
Narvaez Rodriguez, Kevin
Ramirez, Marcos
Dashaiev, Mairbek
Quintero Tabares, Julian

Santacruz Guerra, Adrian

Mayilyan Vardanyan, Razmik

Hernandez Montero, Saulo
Gil Mufiiz, Francisco

Ferrera Carrera, Alan

Cobos Alvarez, Rafael Enrique

Rubio Lara, Alejandro
Nemes, Volodimir

Rey Perdomo, Juan Ramon

Rodriguez Garcia, Alejandro

Teixeira Vega, lvan

Montes De Oca, Ronny Stooker

AST

MAD

BAL

BAL

MUR

CAT

NAV

CAN

CAT

VAS

AST

MAD

ARA

MAD

CAT

CAT

CAN

CyL

VAL

MAD

MAD

CAT

CAN

AND

CYL

MUR

71KG

85 KG

68 KG

92 KG

71 KG

97 KG

80KG

57 KG

60 KG

65 KG

97 KG

60 KG

65 KG

71KG

125KG

51KG

70KG

110 KG

92KG

38 KG

62 KG

65KG

70KG

70KG

70KG

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200



Vasquez Mendoza, Angello Jhafat
Umanets, Vladyslav
Geliashvili, Gega

Salcedo, Alex De Miguel
Oulhaj, Ismael

Kononov, Aleksandr
Rodriguez, Gael

Alonso Revelles, Hugo
Lebron, Julen

lhenda, Artem
Constanzo, Alvaro
Desiron, Gereard

Lopez, Diego

Rodriguez, Alejandro
Montesdeoca Santana, Edgar David
Cruz Dominguez, Gonzalo
Sanchez Alcaraz, Andrés
Santana, Dominick
Lazareno, Lucas
Grozdanov, Momchil
Joseph, Oscar

Molinillo, Xabier

Olza, Asier

Nazarishyn, Roman
Lopez, Joaquin

Poyatos, Jose Luis

GAL

AND

CAT

NAV

ARA

VAL

MAD

VAL

CAT

ARA

CAT

CAT

MAD

MAD

CAN

VAS

MUR

CAN

BAL

BAL

VAL

VAS

VAS

AND

MAD

55KG

55KG

65KG

92KG

86KG

44 KG

75 KG

52 KG

57 KG

68 KG

71KG

92 KG

79 KG

74 KG

48KG

57KG

70KG

97KG

62 KG

57 KG

41 KG

68 KG

44 KG

85 KG

80 KG

65 KG

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226



Oleksandr, Ipati
Topornitskyi, Maksim

Hillali, Omar

Asatryan Hovhanisyan, Eduard
Balderas El Saleh, Pablo
Abad Gonzalez, Max
Camuna Martinez, Guillermo
Guibert Echarte, Miguel
Rodriguez Correa, Hugo Alejandro
Gomez, Alvaro

Ursache, David Florin
Kharchenko, Mykhailo
Beteta, Francisco

Leonardo Granados, Luis
Endeladze, Vakhtang
Pozdniakov, Tymur
Sebastian, Richard
Alibouche, Ayoub

lonel Murar, David

Afonso, Gabriel

Gonzalez, Javier

Simsive, Luka

Roman, Michael Arturo
Kupatadze, Giorgi

Reviejo, Daniel

Hernandez Gomez, Diego

MAD

VAL

MAD

CAT

AND

VAL

AST

NAV

VAS

AND

MAD

VAL

MAD

VAS

CAT

MUR

ARA

CAT

MAD

MUR

MUR

CAT

MAD

MAD

MAD

110KG

51 KG

57 KG

86KG

61KG

74KG

70KG

51KG

92KG

85 KG

52 KG

48 KG

70 KG

65 KG

86 KG

68 KG

92 KG

79 KG

70 KG

79 KG

61 KG

65 KG

61 KG

92 KG

97 KG

60 KG

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252



Garcia Mezcua, Martin

Jimenez Jimenez, Samuel
Marquez Trevifio, Alejandro
Villamizar Rodriguez, Kevin Andres
Lopez Menendez, Iker

Grande Rodriguez, Alejandro
Lizaso Monreal, Eneko
Khmelynskyi, Oleksii

Roca Rosa, Jaime

Ivaylov Vezenkov, Maximilian
Ghajari, Amirali

Thyane, Ibrahima

Arevalo Arredondo, Juan Sebastian
Torralbo Garcia, Eidan

Medina Mendoza, Leonardo David
Bazuyeu, Arseniy

Gonzalez Caballero, José Angel
Carbonel, Diego

Illia Briantsev

Usatai, Costantin

Tsonkov, Heorhii

Skybitskyi, Kyryl

Lototskyi, Olexsiy

Gomez, Pau

Carnicero, Vicente

Monton Ortiz De Ordufio, Oier

AST

VAS

MUR

GAL

AST

CYL

NAV

MAD

MAD

MAD

MAD

MAD

VAS

MAD

GAL

CAT

AST

MAD

MUR

VAL

AND

VAL

MUR

VAL

MAD

VAS

44 KG

92 KG

92KG

57KG

57KG

61KG

70KG

74KG

74KG

79KG

86KG

48KG

55KG

71KG

80KG

92KG

86KG

52 KG

75 KG

60 KG

45KG

62 KG

52 KG

48 KG

57 KG

57 KG

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278



Cebrian, Mario

Karich, Amin

El Hnini, Chaid

Trabaldo, Joshua
Rodrigo, Manuel
Winpenny, Jose Edua
Taboada Suarez, Mario
Cuello Garcia, Mael
Rodrigo Ayala Poveda
Dashaiev, Tamerlan
Povedano Alfageme, Jorge
Shepvykevych, Ruvim
Vasniuc, Pablo

Artem Yeshchenko

Mark Tkachenko

Milan Ogai

Oleksandr Mykhalchuk
laroslav Goriachev

Ruiz Pérez, Julen Alfonso
Pulido, Eric

Rakel, Naim

Dominguez, Rodrigo
Sarmiento Delrio, Samuel
Sanchez Rodriguez, Mario
Tikhomirov, Oleg

Iglesias Lopez, Denis

VAL

VAS

CAT

CAT

VAL

MAD

AST

AST

MUR

ARA

MAD

AST

AST

VAL

VAL

VAL

MUR

MUR

CAT

VAL

AND

MAD

AST

MUR

MAD

GAL

51KG

51 KG

60 KG

65 KG

79 KG

74 KG

55KG

60KG

97KG

74KG

57 KG

68 KG

57 KG

62 KG

92 KG

86KG

79 KG

125 KG

57 KG

52 KG

125KG

45KG

74KG

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304



Ordieres Trancho, Juan AST  74KG 1 1 305
Sanchez Cebriadn, Hector CAN 1 1 306

Darii Zhmura MUR 85KG 1 1 307






